
2020 Norfolk State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 2, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-13   Conf: 0-0   Home: 2-7   Away: 1-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (125), Opp (125)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (4), Baughan (2), Singh (1), Womack (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Collins (2), Hanchey (1), Womack (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Hanchey (5), Buchanan (1), Hosley (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Deloatch 1, Morgan 1, Walker 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (79-103), Hanchey (22-28), Walker (10-13), Hockett (7-11), Buchanan (6-6), Collins (6-8), Deloatch (6-9), Hosley (5-
6), Alicea (4-5), Wright (4-5), Sanchez (3-3), Everette (2-2), Walton (2-3), Cumba (1-2), Portela (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Hanchey, Ty .368 15-15 57 7 21 2 0 0 8 23 .404 9 0 6 0 .455 0 0 3-5 88 11 6 .943
32 Velasquez, Mason .302 16-16 63 7 19 2 0 1 6 24 .381 5 1 13 0 .362 0 0 3-3 34 3 2 .949
23 Womack, Alsander .284 16-16 67 9 19 5 0 0 10 24 .358 7 0 2 4 .347 1 0 4-6 35 35 2 .972
10 Collins, Adam .279 14-12 43 8 12 4 0 0 4 16 .372 5 1 6 0 .367 0 0 4-5 33 32 5 .929
24 Ward, Caleb .246 16-16 61 6 15 5 0 2 8 26 .426 8 2 15 0 .352 0 0 3-3 23 0 6 .793
27 Hosley, Danny .241 16-16 54 5 13 1 0 0 3 14 .259 6 0 9 2 .306 2 0 0-3 32 36 7 .907
42 Baughan, Stephen .239 12-12 46 7 11 3 0 1 8 17 .370 6 1 15 0 .333 1 0 0-1 78 4 3 .965
99 Singh, Korey .167 14-14 48 4 8 2 0 1 3 13 .271 4 0 16 1 .231 0 0 0-0 29 6 1 .972
5 Crosby, Brandon .136 13-12 44 5 6 0 0 0 1 6 .136 5 1 12 0 .240 0 0 0-2 27 8 2 .946
1 Brown, Dionte .600 5-1 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .600 1 1 1 1 .714 0 0 3-3 4 0 0 1.000
7 Delgado, Mikey .333 5-0 6 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .833 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
12 Davis, Jaran .217 11-5 23 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .261 2 0 3 0 .280 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 1.000
17 Hanchey, Trent .200 4-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 1 5 0 .273 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
22 Simms, Khie .133 8-5 15 1 2 0 0 0 3 2 .133 3 0 5 0 .278 0 0 1-1 9 2 1 .917
13 Buchanan, Toby .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
Totals .252 16-16 547 65 138 25 0 6 57 181 .331 61 9 114 8 .335 4 0 22-33 417 162 37 .940
Opponents .297 16-16 552 139 164 35 5 8 121 233 .422 88 26 123 9 .411 10 9 40-55 429 156 19 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
44 Walton, Justin 1.17 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 7 3 1 3 8 1 0 0 .241 1 0 1 0 0
26 Cumba, Josue 1.29 1-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 1 1 4 9 0 0 0 .231 1 1 0 0 0
33 Portela, Michael 1.59 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 5.2 4 1 1 5 4 2 0 0 .190 2 1 0 1 0
31 Mahoney, Scott 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 3 3 3 5 2 0 0 .235 2 2 1 2 0
21 Walker, Ridge 6.00 1-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 24.0 37 24 16 9 16 8 0 0 .374 1 2 0 4 4
40 Alicea, Kevin 6.19 1-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 16.0 15 11 11 4 8 5 2 1 .254 1 2 0 1 2
29 Wright, Alex 7.23 0-3 4 4 0 0-0 0 23.2 21 23 19 14 30 3 1 3 .233 4 2 1 0 0
50 Hockett, Seth 7.43 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 23.0 29 24 19 13 21 6 2 2 .315 5 7 0 1 2
16 Morgan, Tyler 9.45 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 10 7 8 5 2 0 0 .310 1 0 1 0 0
37 Sanchez, Jackson 11.05 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 7 13 9 10 7 1 0 0 .259 6 8 0 1 0
34 Deloatch, James 13.50 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 1 11.1 20 20 17 12 8 4 0 1 .385 6 1 0 0 1
41 Everette, Tyrin 16.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 6 3 3 2 1 0 1 .455 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.93 3-13 66 16 0 0 2 139.0 164 139 107 88 123 35 5 8 .297 31 26 4 10 9
Opponents 3.34 13-3 55 16 3 4 4 143.0 138 65 53 61 114 25 0 6 .252 14 9 3 4 0



2020 Norfolk State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 2, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 3 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Davis, Jaran 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Hockett, Seth 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 7 4 .636 0 0
40 Alicea, Kevin 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
29 Wright, Alex 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
1 Brown, Dionte 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Deloatch, James 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
7 Delgado, Mikey 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Walker, Ridge 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
16 Morgan, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
37 Sanchez, Jackson 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Womack, Alsander 72 35 35 2 .972 9 0 0 — 0 0
99 Singh, Korey 36 29 6 1 .972 2 0 0 — 0 0
42 Baughan, Stephen 85 78 4 3 .965 7 0 0 — 0 0
32 Velasquez, Mason 39 34 3 2 .949 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Crosby, Brandon 37 27 8 2 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hanchey, Ty 105 88 11 6 .943 1 22 6 .786 5 0
10 Collins, Adam 70 33 32 5 .929 1 6 2 .750 0 0
22 Simms, Khie 12 9 2 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hosley, Danny 75 32 36 7 .907 5 5 1 .833 1 0
17 Hanchey, Trent 8 3 4 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ward, Caleb 29 23 0 6 .793 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Buchanan, Toby 4 2 1 1 .750 0 6 0 1.000 1 0
26 Cumba, Josue 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
41 Everette, Tyrin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Mahoney, Scott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Portela, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
44 Walton, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
Totals 616 417 162 37 .940 30 39 12 .767 7 0
Opponents 604 429 156 19 .969 29 22 9 .698 4 0


